(City)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Warburg Pincus X, L.P.

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

CTA	TEN	/ENT	\triangle E	$C \sqcup A$	NICEC	IN

\cap E	CHANCES	INI	DENIETICIAL	OWNIEDCHIE

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden

0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	Check this box if no longer subject to
١	Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
J	obligations may continue. See
	Instruction 1(b).

	ons may contii tion 1(b).	nue. See		File								ties Exchan			4			hou	rs per	response:	0.
<u>Warbur</u>		Reporting Person* Private Equit	y X O&	<u>.G</u> ,	2. 1:	ssue	r Na	me an	d Ticke	er or Tra	ding	Symbol Symbol Ss, Inc.						plicable)	ing P	erson(s) to I:	
L.P. (Last) (First) (Middle) C/O WARBURG PINCUS & CO.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/24/2013									Officer (give below)					(specify		
l	INGTON A				4. I	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										. Indiv	/idual c	or Joint/Gro	nt/Group Filing (Check Applic		Applicable
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y :	10017													X		n filed by M		eporting Pers nan One Rep	
(City)	(S	tate) ((Zip)																		
		Tab	le I - Nor	n-Deriv	vative	Se	cui	rities	Acq	uired,	Dis	sposed o	of, or	Bene	ficia	ally	Own	ed			
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Trans Date (Month		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Date,	3. Transacti Code (Ins		n Dispose	rities Acquired (A ed Of (D) (Instr. 3,			4 and Securitien Benefici		rities ficially d Following	Form: y (D) or	Ownership orm: Direct) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indired Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount	() (I	A) or D)	Price		Trans	saction(s) r. 3 and 4)			(1134.14)	
Common ("Commo		value \$0.01 per s	share	09/2	4/201	3				J ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		755,2	78	D	\$0)(1)	15,	,356,006		D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
		Ta										osed of, convertib				y Oı	wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	onversion Date Execution Date, If any Code (Instr. B) Perivative (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, Transaction Derivative Derivative Code (Instr. B)		ivative (Month/Day/Year) Amount of Securities (Institute of Month/Day/Year) Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Institute of D) Securities (Institute of D) S				int of ities rlying ative ity (Ins	tr. 3	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)							
					Code	v		(A) (Date Exercisal	ole	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber						
1		Reporting Person* Private Equit	y X O&	<u>G, L.</u>	<u>P.</u>																
l	RBURG PI	(First) NCUS & CO. AVENUE	(Midd	lle)																	
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	1001	L 7																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
1		Reporting Person* X Partners, L																			
l	RBURG PI INGTON A	(First) NCUS & CO. AVENUE	(Midd	lle)																	
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	1001	17		_															

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O WARBURG P 450 LEXINGTON		
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Warburg Pincus		
(Last) C/O WARBURG P 450 LEXINGTON		(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Warburg Pincus	· -	
(Last) C/O WARBURG F 450 LEXINGTON		(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(Last) C/O WARBURG P 450 LEXINGTON	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of WARBURG PI		
(Last) C/O WARBURG P	(First)	(Middle)
450 LEXINGTON		
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of KAYE CHARL		
(Last) C/O WARBURG P 450 LEXINGTON		(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person*	

<u>Landy Joseph</u>	<u>P.</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O WARBURG PINCUS & CO.								
450 LEXINGTON AVENUE								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017						
	111	10017						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. See Exhibit 99.1; Note 1.
- 2. See Exhibit 99.1; Note 2.

Remarks:

Exhibit List: Exhibit 99.1 - Explanation of Responses Exhibit 99.2 - Joint Filer Information Exhibit 99.3 - Joint Filers' Signatures *** The Power of Attorney given by Warburg Pincus & Co. was previously filed with the U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission on January 15, 2013 as an exhibit to a statement on Schedule 13D/A filed by Warburg Pincus Private Equity X, L.P. with respect to Talon Therapeutics, Inc. and is hereby incorporated by reference.

/s/ Scott A. Arenare Attorneyin-Fact of Warburg Pincus &
Co., as Managing Member of
Warburg Pincus Partners LLC,
as Sole Member of Warburg
Pincus X LLC, as GP of
Warburg Pincus X, L.P., as GP
of Warburg Pincus Private
Equity X O&G, L.P.***

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Designated Filer: Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Date of Event Requiring Statement: Warburg Pincus Private Equity X O&G, L.P. Laredo Petroleum Holdings, Inc. [LPI] September 24, 2013

Explanation of Responses:

- This Form 4 is filed on behalf of Warburg Pincus Private Equity X O&G, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("WP X O&G"), and its affiliated partnership Warburg Pincus X Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("WP X Partners", and together with WP X O&G, the "WP X Funds"). Warburg Pincus X, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("WP X GP"), is the general partner of the WP X Funds. Warburg Pincus X LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WP X LLC"), is the general partner of WP X GP. Warburg Pincus Partners LLC, a New York limited liability company ("WP Partners"), is the sole member of WP X LLC. Warburg Pincus & Co., a New York general partnership ("WP"), is the managing member of WP Partners. Warburg Pincus LLC, a New York limited liability company ("WP LLC"), manages the WP X Funds. Charles R. Kaye and Joseph P. Landy are the Managing General Partners of WP and the Co-Presidents and Managing Members of WP LLC and may be deemed to control the WP X Funds, WP X GP, WP X LLC, WP Partners, WP and WP LLC (together with Messrs. Kaye and Landy, the "Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons").
- (2) On September 24, 2013, the WP X Funds distributed, which distribution did not constitute a purchase or sale of securities, an aggregate of 755,278 shares of common stock of Laredo Petroleum Holdings, Inc. ("Common Stock" and such entity, the "Company") held by the WP X Funds to their partners on a pro rata basis, for no consideration.

By reason of the provisions of Rule 16a-1 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), each of the Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons may be deemed to be beneficial owners of the 15,356,006 shares of Common Stock of the Company held by the WP X Funds. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) of the Exchange Act, each of the Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons, other than the WP X Funds, herein states that this Form 4 shall not be deemed an admission that it or he is the beneficial owner of any of the shares of Common Stock of the Company reported in this Form 4. Each of the Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock of the Company, except to the extent it or he has a pecuniary interest in such shares of Common Stock.

Solely for the purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, each of the WP X Funds, WP X GP, WP X LLC, WP Partners, and WP may be deemed a director-by-deputization by virtue of their contractual right to nominate a representative to serve on the board of directors of the Company.

Information with respect to each of the Warburg Pincus Reporting Persons is given solely by such Warburg Pincus Reporting Person, and no Warburg Pincus Reporting Person has responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information supplied by another Warburg Pincus Reporting Person.

Designated Filer: Issuer & Ticker Symbol:

Date of Event Requiring Statement:

Warburg Pincus Private Equity X O&G, L.P. Laredo Petroleum Holdings, Inc. [LPI]

September 24, 2013

Joint Filer Information

Joint Filers:

1. Name: Warburg Pincus Private Equity X O&G, L.P.

Address: C/O WARBURG PINCUS & Co. 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

2. Name: Warburg Pincus X Partners, L.P. Address: C/O WARBURG PINCUS & Co.

450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

3. Name: Warburg Pincus X, L.P.

Address: C/O WARBURG PINCUS & Co.

450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

4. Name: Warburg Pincus X LLC

Address: C/O WARBURG PINCUS & Co.

450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

5. Name: Warburg Pincus Partners LLC

Address: C/O WARBURG PINCUS & Co. 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

6. Name: Warburg Pincus LLC

Address: 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

7. Name: Warburg Pincus & Co.

Address: 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

8. Name: Charles R. Kaye

Address: C/O WARBURG PINCUS & Co.

450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

9. Name: Joseph P. Landy

Address: C/O WARBURG PINCUS & Co.

450 LEXINGTON AVENUE

New York, NY 10017

Designated Filer: Issuer & Ticker Symbol:

WARBURG PINCUS & CO.

/s/ Scott A. Arenare

By:

Warburg Pincus Private Equity X O&G, L.P. Laredo Petroleum Holdings, Inc. [LPI]

Date of Event Requiring Statement:

September 24, 2013

Joint Filers' Signatures

WAR By:	BURG PINCUS PRIVATE EQUITY X O&G, L.P. Warburg Pincus X, L.P., its General Partner By: Warburg Pincus X LLC, its General Partner By: Warburg Pincus Partners LLC, its Sole Member By: Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member		
By:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare	Date:	September 24, 2013
٥,٠	Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Attorney-in-Fact*	Dutc.	September 2 i, 2019
WAR By:	BURG PINCUS X PARTNERS, L.P. Warburg Pincus X, L.P., its General Partner By: Warburg Pincus X LLC, its General Partner By: Warburg Pincus Partners LLC, its Sole Member By: Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member		
Ву:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare	Date:	September 24, 2013
	Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Attorney-in-Fact*		
WAR By:	BURG PINCUS X, L.P. Warburg Pincus X LLC, its General Partner By: Warburg Pincus Partners LLC, its Sole Member By: Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member		
Ву:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare	Date:	<u>September 24, 2013</u>
	Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Attorney-in-Fact*		
WAR By:	BURG PINCUS X LLC Warburg Pincus Partners LLC, its Sole Member By: Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member		
Ву:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare	Date:	September 24, 2013
	Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Attorney-in-Fact*		
WAR By:	BURG PINCUS PARTNERS LLC Warburg Pincus & Co., its Managing Member		
Ву:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare	Date:	September 24, 2013
	Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Attorney-in-Fact*		
147A F	DUDG DINIGUE LLG		
WAR	BURG PINCUS LLC		
Ву:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare	Date:	September 24, 2013
	Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Managing Director		

September 24, 2013

Date:

СНА	RLES R. KAYE							
By:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare Name: Charles R. Kaye By: Scott A. Arenare, Attorney-in-Fact*	Date:	<u>September 24, 2013</u>					
JOSE	PH P. LANDY							
Ву:	/s/ Scott A. Arenare Name: Joseph P. Landy By: Scott A. Arenare, Attorney-in-Fact*	Date:	September 24, 2013					
* The	* The Power of Attorney given by each of Warburg Pincus & Co., Mr. Kaye and Mr. Landy was previously filed with the U.S. Securities & Exchange							

Name: Scott A. Arenare Title: Attorney-in-Fact*

^{*} The Power of Attorney given by each of Warburg Pincus & Co., Mr. Kaye and Mr. Landy was previously filed with the U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission on January 15, 2013 as an exhibit to a statement on Schedule 13D/A filed by Warburg Pincus Private Equity X, L.P. with respect to Talon Therapeutics, Inc. and is hereby incorporated by reference.